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A Resolution expressing gratitude to Senator Angela 

Monson for her service in the Oklahoma State Senate; 

and directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, Angela Monson is completing her twelfth year of service 

to the citizens of Senate District 48 in the Oklahoma State Senate; 

and  

 

WHEREAS, Angela Monson was born in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, on 

July 31, 1955, the daughter of Herman Monson Sr. and Reverend Epron 

Provo Monson.  She received her bachelor’s degree from Oklahoma City 

University and a Masters of Public Administration from the 

University of Oklahoma.  She served as Executive Director of the 

Oklahoma Health Care Project, was a Circuit Riding City Manager for 

six small rural communities, and was Federal Funds Coordinator and 

Analyst for the Oklahoma State Legislature; and  

 

WHEREAS, Angela Monson was elected to the Oklahoma State Senate 

in 1993, having previously been elected to the Oklahoma State House 

of Representatives in 1990 and 1992.  Senator Monson served as 

President of the National Conference of State Legislatures, on the 

Executive Committee of the National Black Caucus of State 

Legislators, as well as National Advisory Council Chair of the 

National Health Services Corps.  Senator Monson currently serves as 

Assistant Majority Leader and chairs the Education Committee; and 

 

WHEREAS, State Question 632, adopted September 18, 1990, and 

effective January 1, 1991, limits the length of service for members 

of the Legislature to a total of 12 years, and as a result thereof, 
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Senator Angela Monson will be relinquishing her State Senate seat in 

November of this year; and 

 

WHEREAS, Senator Angela Monson has made her mark on the Oklahoma 

State Senate with her dedication to the health and welfare of the 

forgotten and needy of this state, a strong belief in civil rights, 

and her devotion to her children. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION 

OF THE 50TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate on behalf of the citizens of 

Senate District 48 and all the citizens of this state, expresses its 

gratitude to Senator Angela Monson for her service in the Oklahoma 

State Senate. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Senator Angela 

Monson. 

 

Adopted by the Senate the 24th day of May, 2005. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 


